

Kindred Group Press Information

Malta, 18 March 2020

## Chairman in Kindred Group purchases SDRs

Kindred Group's chairman Anders Ström has, through Veralda which is 100 per cent owned by Anders Ström, bought 330,000 SDRs in Kindred Group plc for a total of SEK 6.9 million. This takes Veralda's ownership in Kindred from 2.9 to 3.0 per cent of shares and votes.

## For more information please contact:

Thomas Gür, advisor to Anders Ström and Veralda, +46 70 797 64 51

## About Kindred Group

Kindred Group is one of the world's leading online gambling operators with business across Europe and Australia, offering over 26 million customers across 11 brands a great form of entertainment in a safe, fair and sustainable environment. The company, which employs about 1,600 people, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap and is a founding member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of IBIA (International Betting Integrity Association). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on www.kindredgroup.com.

Nasdaq Stockholm, KIND-SDB

32 Red @ingo.com @HEMACASINO PCASINOHUDINE iGame Control Contr